G.N. 3819

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause
is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the
Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

3102675
0939947
2888800
3012498
1097057
3095153
2890783
2752541
1248703
1784837
2598810
1990587
2286488
0977018
0993679
2253134
2185959
0647419
0977589
3097915
2812243
2457286
2998124

30 June 2023

Anakin Limited

BIC LIMITED

CWIJ CAPITAL LIMITED

Casada Events Group Limited

FULL ART CORPORATION LIMITED

Heise De Global Limited

Ho Tin Engineering Consultants Limited

IP Lab International Company Limited

LUCK HONEST INVESTMENT LIMITED

LUCK TEAM ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

Qreenland International Trade Limited

SPRUE LIMITED

SYNERGIES LIMITED

TOP EXPRESS HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED
TOP EXPRESS INFRASTRUCTURE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
TOP EXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED
TOP EXPRESS RAILWAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED
TOP EXPRESS TELECOMMUNICATION (SERVICES) LIMITED
Top Express Civil Engineering Limited

UTOPIA NOW LIMITED

VANGOO (HK) LIMITED

VANGOO FASHION ACCESSORIES LIMITED

Yii Group Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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