G.N. 3819 Companies Registry

## COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

3102675	Anakin Limited	
0939947	BIC LIMITED	
2888800	CWJ CAPITAL LIMITED	
3012498	Casada Events Group Limited	
1097057	FULL ART CORPORATION LIMITED	全藝有限公司
3095153	Heise De Global Limited	
2890783	Ho Tin Engineering Consultants Limited	浩天工程顧問有限公司
2752541	IP Lab International Company Limited	港創客國際集團有限公司
1248703	LUCK HONEST INVESTMENT LIMITED	福信投資有限公司
1784837	LUCK TEAM ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED	福滙亞太有限公司
2598810	Qreenland International Trade Limited	崑領國際貿易有限公司
1990587	SPRUE LIMITED	思駁有限公司
2286488	SYNERGIES LIMITED	先捷有限公司
0977018	TOP EXPRESS HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED	萬匯控股有限公司
0993679	TOP EXPRESS INFRASTRUCTURE (HONG KONG) LIMITED	萬匯基建(香港)有限公司
2253134	TOP EXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY LIMITED	萬匯保險代理有限公司
2185959	TOP EXPRESS RAILWAY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	萬匯城軌服務有限公司
0647419	TOP EXPRESS TELECOMMUNICATION (SERVICES) LIMITED	萬匯電訊服務有限公司
0977589	Top Express Civil Engineering Limited	萬匯土木工程有限公司
3097915	UTOPIA NOW LIMITED	
2812243	VANGOO (HK) LIMITED	凡固企業有限公司
2457286	VANGOO FASHION ACCESSORIES LIMITED	辰泰國際有限公司
2998124	Yii Group Limited	明逸集團有限公司

30 June 2023

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies